1880887

440.00 118

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Richard Win Thaik	01/07/2008
Mr. John Gregory Favor	01/08/2008
Mr. Joseph Byron Rowlands	01/07/2008
Mr. Leonard Eric Shar	01/08/2008
Mr. Matthew William Ashcraft	01/07/2008
Mr. Ivan Pavle Radivojevic	01/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montalvo Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	t Address: 3960 Freedom Circle, Floor 2	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11880882	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)271-8886

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-271-8752
Email: admin@mi-law.com

Correspondent Name: Maryam Imam, Esq. LAW OFFICES OF IMAM

Address Line 1: 111 North Market Street, Suite 1010
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MONTALVO-09US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maryam Imam
	PATENT

500442073 REEL: 020378 FRAME: 0239

Total Attachments: 5

source=-09USAssignmentRecordationcoversheet#page1.tif

source=-09USExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=-09USExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=-09USExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

source=-09USExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020378 FRAME: 0240

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

To the thereof		ole Commission	er of Patents and Trademar	ks: Ple	ase record the attached	original documents or copy	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
	John (Joseph Leonar Mathe	rd E. Shar	Execution Date: 1/7/08 Execution Date: 1/8/08 Execution Date: 1/7/08 Execution Date: 1/8/08 Execution Date: 1/7/08 Execution Date: 1/7/08		Address: 3960 Fro	o Systems, Inc. eedom Circle, Floor 2 ara, CA 95054	
3.	Nature	of conveyance	e: Assignment				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):) or patent number(s):				
	If this	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	Α.	Patent Applic 11/880,882	cation No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
		Add	itional numbers attached? `	Yes	No <u>x</u>		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. T	otal number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1		
Name:		Maryam Ima	m	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Addres	s: Law Offices of IMAM 111 North Market Street, Suite 1010 San Jose, CA 95113			Enclosed			
			_ A	uthorized to be charged	to deposit account		
				8. [<u>X</u> C		umber: <u>501638</u> ies to Dep. Acct <u>501638</u> .	
	Staton	nent and signat	ure				
9.	Statem		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.				
9.	To the	,		going i	nformation is true and c	correct and any attached copy	

Montalvo-09US

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Montalvo Systems, Inc. 3960 Freedom Circle, Floor 2 Santa Clara, California 95054

a corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Richard Win Thaik, John Gregory Favor, Joseph Byron Rowlands, Leonard Eric Shar, Matthew William Ashcraft, and Ivan Pavle Radivojevic disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 11/880,882 filed July 23, 2007, entitled:

"Trace Unit"

and signed by me

☑ On the date set forth below;☐ On the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of LAW OFFICES OF IMAM to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

Our Ref.: Montalvo-0009

1

PATENT REEL: 020378 FRAME: 0242

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

SIGNATURES

Full Name of First Inventor:	Richard Win Thaik
Home Address:	1566 Cleo Springs Drive, San Jose, California 95131
Post Office Address:	SAME
Citizenship: Inventor's Signature:	U.S.A. Date: 1/7/08
Full Name of Second Inventor:	John Gregory Favor
Home Address:	440 Woodland Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066
Post Office Address:	SAME
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Inventor's Signature:	J.S.A. Date: 1/8/68
Full Name of Third Inventor:	Joseph Byron Rowlands
Home Address:	2872 Sycamore Way, Santa Clara, California 95051
Post Office Address:	SAME
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Full Name of Fourth Inventor:	Leonard Eric Shar No. 1a Park California 94025
Home Address:	1275 Euder Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025
Post Office Address:	SAME
Citizenship:	U.S.A. Leonard Show Date: 1/8/E25
Inventor's Signature: W. SVOLE	Monard Muc Date: 1/ of
Full Name of Fifth Inventor:	Matthew William Ashcraft
Home Address:	900 Live Oak Way, # 903, Belmont, California 94002
Post Office Address:	SAME
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Inventor's Signature: Matthair	ashoraft Date: 1/7/08

Our Ref.: Montalvo-0009

2

Full Name of Sixth Inventor:	Ivan Pavie Radivojević
Home Address:	1443 McAllister, San Francisco, California 94115
Post Office Address:	SAME
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Inventor's Signature:	R=1,-0/ev, 5 by Date: 01/07/2008

State of Colifornia, County of Santa Clara

On Jan 7,08 before me, Nothan Ganeshan, Notary Public,
Personally appeared Joseph Byron Rowlands,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) islate subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/nertheir-auffrorized capacityles,
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the lows of the state of Editionia
that the foregoing paragraph is true and certest.
WITNESS my hand and official sedi.

NATHAN GANESHAN
COMM. # 1704797
NCTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Corre Expires Nov. 13, 2010

State of California, County of Santa Clara

On JA & 8, 08 before me, Nathan Ganeshan, Notary Public,
Personally appeared LEONARD ERIC SHAR
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity/less, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the personal or the entity upon behalf of which the personal acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NATHAN GANESHAN
COMM. # 1704797
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nov. 13, 2010

01/08/2008

Our Ref.: Montalvo-0009

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u> On <u>7-JAN 2003</u> before me, <u>GAR</u> personally appeared <u>TUAN</u> RACIVOTO	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer (VIC Name(s) of Signer(s)
GARY B. GOATES Comm. # 1508971 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires August 20, 2008 Place Notary Seal Above	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ips), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
OP	TIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by law, and could prevent fraudulent removal and	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ASSIGNMENT AND ACCUARATION FOR MUNTALIO - OCCUMENT. Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Y NOCUMENTS: A	OSSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR MUNTALIO-CO
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ OF SIGNER

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 020378 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 01/17/2008